
General $3,732,483
Capital Outlay $8,991,809
Special Education $550,097

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.321
Capital Outlay $2.333

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$10,983,017
$1,848,134

$114,249

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$12,945,400Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $278,703,306
Owner Occupied $1,208,054,856
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $820,410,312

Total $2,307,168,474

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.6
44.5%
195.4

$62,458Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,654.399
9-12 804.715

1,733.944
877.422

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,459.114 2,611.366

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 2,628

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 54

District Dropout Rate 2.4%

% Special Needs Students* 21.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 38.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

225

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 266

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,628

Educational Funds $11,823

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,636.43

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

102

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.2
22.2
20.4

22.4
22.2

555

2024-2025 Profile of Mitchell 17-2

Home County: Davison

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

821 North Capital St, Mitchell, SD 57301-7760

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $78,000

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $633,835
Capital Projects $25,072,280

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $15,663,755
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$4,326,467
$197,425

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $55,595
Non-Programmed $105,462
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,166,659

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $9,347,998
County $296,437

State $11,959,658
Federal $1,599,152
Total $23,203,245

$5,551,503
$0
$0
$0

$3,419,589
$0

$1,962,434
$816,434

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$5,551,503 $6,198,458

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$38,281

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$1,531,801
$2,009,308

$309,301
$214,763

$50,682
$0

$52,000
$69,842

$0
$0

$3,752,499
$67,561

$1,486,419
$167,212

$201,944
$189,730

$806,165
$3,321,169

$39,696

$507,202

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$295,687 $19,637 $0
$0 $791,737 $0

$3,441,697 $54,925 $0

Salary Property Other
$14,215,091

$164,354
$0

$1,984,583
$1,363,531

$200,112
$0

$1,274,418
$0

$583,401
$60,285
$96,344

$0
$608,692

$3,576,672
$30,208

$0
$496,269
$456,923

$65,861
$0

$375,367
$0

$139,913
$8,376
$7,371

$0
$78,469

$1,875,513
$224

$0
$450,081
$251,440

$28,185
$798,679

$1,198,882
$563,244
$290,438

$8,568
$0
$0

$338,767

$827,632
$2,639

$0
$115,390

$14,391
$19,715

$0
$305,794

$0
$1,187,378

$16,647
$0
$0

$111,802

$999
$0
$0

$22,579
$0
$0

$25,065,338
$25,660

$0
$34,495

$0
$0
$0

$67,561

$1,518
$0
$0
$0

$90,234
$1,451

$0
$316,502

$0
$99,858

$0
$1,747

$4,386,334
$28,930

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Mitchell 17-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,837,737 $1,861,148

$24,794,027 $5,366,085 $6,569,197Total Expenditures

$20,550,811 $5,235,428 $5,804,022 $2,601,388 $25,216,631 $4,926,573


